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State Data Center (SDC) Program

= Partnership with the Census Bureau to:
= Deliver accurate and timely access to U.S. Census data and products
= Prepare and provide training and technical assistance to data users

= Assist and communicate with the Census Bureau on data usability,
data user needs, and operational issues
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New Mexico SDC Network

" | ead organization — NM Economic Development Department (NM EDD)
= Over 20 coordinating agencies and affiliates

— UNM Bureau of Business and Economic Research (UNM BBER)
— Universities, libraries, state and local government agencies, nonprofit
organizations, etc.
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SDC Network Activities

= Deliver accurate and timely access to U.S. Census data and products
= NM EDD - Links to Census data
= UNM BBER — Census and NM Data
= Fact sheets on recent data products and releases for SDC affiliates
" For data assistance & SDC inquiries, contact Daye.Kwon@edd.nm.gov

" Prepare and provide training and technical assistance to data users

= Annual Data Users Conference
= SDC Affiliates Workshop (Nov. 19)

= Assist and communicate with the Census Bureau on data usability, data user
needs, and operational issues
= Annual report on data requests and quarterly meetings with the bureau


https://edd.newmexico.gov/site-selection/census-data/
https://bber.unm.edu/data/
mailto:Daye.Kwon@edd.nm.gov
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Economic Development Department

= County Economic Summaries & Data Profiles

= Quarterly economic reports of New Mexico’s 33 counties and state,
combining:
" Matched Taxable Gross Receipts and Gross Receipts Tax revenue data from the
NM Taxation and Revenue Department

* Employment, wage, and establishment data from the NM Department of
Workforce Solutions and the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

= Demographic data from the U.S. Census Bureau


https://edd.newmexico.gov/site-selection/county-profiles/
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Quarterly Economic Summary

Quarterly Economic Summary

Bernalillo County

Table 1. Matched Taxable Gross Receipts by Industry

Industries
Accommodation and Food Services

Administrative/Support & Waste Management/Remediation

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and Hunting
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Construction

Educational Services

Finance and Insurance

Health Care and Social Assistance
Information

Management of Companies and Enterprises
Manufacturing

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Other Services (except Public Administration)
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services
Public Administration

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Retail Trade

Transportation and Warehousing

Unclassified Establishments

Utilities

Wholesale Trade

All Industries
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FY23- Q4
591,457,194
197,654,614

10,807,576
62,489,733
771,779,853
34,313,542
56,774,880
470,266,331
206,975,417
5,607,766
148,394,850
5,709,306
490,585,627
1,274,180,982
1,894,486
148,175,787
1,584,919,433
47,613,277
104,307,765
186,059,472
272,308,219

$ 6,684,182,300
Source: NM TRD - Monthly Local Government Distribution Reports (RP-500) and EDD Calculations
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613,701,780

(12,186,499)

9,645,451
60,090,230
761,582,369
36,900,584
56,077,597
465,800,234
238,045,090
6,300,846
161,912,343
3,836,454
503,013,300
1,381,838,076
3,486,824
161,294,473
1,590,434,148
53,715,477
146,610,581
140,471,508
250,984,241
6,633,555,105
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Growth
22,244,587
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Year over year Change

4%

209,841,114 -106%
( ’ '’ )

(1,162,125)
(2,399,503)
(10,197,484)
2,587,042
(697,283)
(4,466,097)
31,069,672
693,079
13,517,493
(1,872,852)
12,427,673
107,657,094
1,592,338
13,118,686
5,514,715
6,102,200
42,302,815
(45,587,964)
(21,323,978)
(50,627,195)

-11%
-4%
-1%

8%
-1%
-1%
15%
12%

9%

-33%

3%

8%
84%

9%

0%
13%
41%

-25%
-8%
-1%
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Quarterly Economic Summary

Quarterly Economic Summary Le.. EDD%::::::::;fm
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Bernalillo County

Population
67 4’ 692 49.3% 50.7%

Source: JobsEQ - ACS 2022, 5-year estimates Source: JobsEQ - ACS 2022, 5-year estimates

Population Sex

Population Age

Under 18 Years 18 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years
W 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years B 75 Years and Over

Source: JobsEQ - ACS 2022, 5-year estimates
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Thank You!

Daye Kwon, Ph.D.
Economist & State Data Center Lead
New Mexico Economic Development Department
Daye.Kwon@edd.nm.gov
505-946-7291
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